

BID RESULTS				
AB2008-66 ONE STOP TRANSPORTATION SERVICE				
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	2			
NAME OF BIDDER	STOUT'S CHARTER SERVICE INC.		AMAKER & PORTERFIELD TRANSPORTATION INC.	
ADDRESS	20 IRVEN STREET		306 ARLINGTON AVENUE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08638		PLAINFIELD, NJ 07060	
CONTACT	TIMOTHY STOUT		JULIE AMAKER PORTERFIELD	
TELEPHONE	609 883 8891		908 753 6423	
FAX	609 883 6682		732 522 7253	
EMAIL	TSTOUT@STOUTSTRANSPORTATION.COM		AMAKER.PORTERFIELD@VERIZON.NET	
ADDENDUM #1 RECEIVED	YES DATED 12/24/08		SIGNED (NOT ACKNOWLEDGED)	
BID DEPOSIT	INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY 10% NTE \$20K		NOT INCLUDED	
CONSENT OF SURETY	YES WITH DOUGLAS HANSEN AIF WITH POA		NOT INCLUDED	
EXHIBIT A	SIGNED		NEED EXHIBIT A	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	#12749 EXPIRES 10/15/11		NEED EIC	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK		OK	
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK		OK	
PROPOSAL SHEET				
REFERENCES	INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
PROPOSAL				
	YEAR ONE	YEAR TWO	YEAR ONE	YEAR TWO
MILES	33,528	33,528	33,528	33,528
MILES PER GALLON	9	9		
PRICE PER GALLON	2.50	2.75		
FUEL PER DAY	9,313.33	10,244.67	37,780.00	37,780.00
DRIVER HOURS PER DAY	11.75	11.75		
DRIVER DAYS	254.00	254.00		
DRIVER RATE	16.25	16.56	131,336.00	131,336.00
TOTAL WAGES	48,498.13	49,423.32	230,899.00	230,899.00
MAINTENANCE	3,352.80	3,352.80	54,000.00	54,000.00
INSURANCE	11,000.00	11,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
TOTAL FUEL, WAGES AND OTHER	72,164.26	74,020.79		
PROFIT	14,433.00	14,804.00		
TOTAL PER VEHICLE	86,597.11	88,824.94		
TOTAL TWO VEHICLES	173,194.22	177,649.89	488,015.00	488,015.00
COST PER MILE	2.56	2.65	7.87	7.87
TOTAL		350,844.11		976,030.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	MATH ERROR YEAR TWO	YES ON PAGE 27	
FATAL FLAW	NO		YES, DID NOT PROVIDE BID DEPOSIT OR SURETY CONSENT	

BID RESULTS					
CK09MERCER2009-02 DUCT CLEANING FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS WITH 10% MARKUP					
January 6, 2009					
FORWARD TO ED URBANIK					
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	5	LOW BIDDER			
NAME OF BIDDER	CORE MECHANICAL, INC.	INDOOR AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	INTERIOR MAINTENANCE CO., INC.	EMTEQUE CORPORATION	THE AIR DUCT CLEANING CO., LLC DBA DUNWELL ENVIRONMENTAL
ADDRESS	7905 BROWNING ROAD, SUITE 112B	33 WEST MAIN STREET	45 SCOTTDAL ROAD	505 EIGHTH AVENUE, SUITE 900	40 BAY STREET SUITE A3
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109	VICTOR, NY 14564	LANSDOWNE, PA 19050	NEW YORK, NY 10018	JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
CONTACT	DANIEL G. MEISLER SR.	REBECCA S. MELTON	MATT MONGIELLO	ERIC TELEMAQUE	JESSICA CHITKARA
EXTEND TO COOP MEMBERS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
TELEPHONE	856-665-0636	585-924-2010	610 626 1300	212 631 9000	201 798 8160
FAX	856-488-2241	585-924-2135	610 626 8860	212 631 8066	201 798 8164
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	NOT REFERENCED	REBECCA@INDOORAIRTECHNOLOGIES.COM	MATT@INC.CC	eric@emteque.com	JESSICA@DUNWELLOGREEN.COM
INSURANCE	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	38975 EXPIRES 12/15/13	ATTACHED	NEED EIC	NEED EIC	NEED EIC
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	X	OK	OK	OK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	647915 EXPIRES 11/6/09	617885 EXPIRES 1/17/09	661934 EXPIRES 2/4/09	654533 EXPIRES 6/19/09	660230 EXPIRES 10/22/09
EQUIPMENT LIST	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MEMBER OF NATIONAL AIR DUCT CLEANERS ASSOCIATION (NADCA)	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EMPLOYEE CERTIFICATION WITH NADCA AS AIR SYSTEM CLEANING SPECIALIST	DONALD F. MAKIN JR. AND JAMES PACERA AS MADCA AIR SYSTEMS CLEANING SPECIALISTS AND MOLD REMEDIATION TECHS	ROBERT A. MELTON, EDWARD HERNANDEZ, WALTER MELTON, ANTHONY MARTINEZ, MICHAEL SOUZA, ANGEL RODRIQUEZ ALL CERTIED ASCS THROUGH NADCA	ONE - MATT MONGIELLO	DAVID RIMIBERG, PhD + TWO TECHS REFERENCED	STEVEN CHITKARA + ADDITIONAL TECHS REFERENCED
MARK-UP DEFINED AT 10% MUST BE REFERENCED IN CONTRACT					
ROSTER OF STAFF TECHNICIANS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED ON PAGE 4		INCLUDED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B & G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK
LAB AFFILIATION	EMSL ANALYTICAL INC. 107 HADDON AVENUE, WESTMONT, NJ 08108	EMSL ANALYTICAL, 107 HADDON AVENUE, WESTMONT, NJ 08108	EMSL ANALYTICAL, 107 HADDON AVENUE, WESTMONT, NJ 08108	SANAIR, 1551 OAKBRIDGE DRIVE, POWHATAN, VA 23139	AIRTEK ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION, 39-37 29TH STREET, LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11104
HOURLY RATE YEAR ONE AND TWO NORMAL HOURS	49.00	46.75	85.00	75.00	\$125.00
PRIOR TO/AFTER HOURS	55.00	54.06	85.00	125.00	\$160.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE - NEED ADD'L COPY FOR B&G	NONE	NONE	NONE	YES, PAGE 39; RATE PER MAN PER HOUR
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS				
CK09MERCER2009-03 HVAC PM AND REPAIR FOR COUNTY FACILITIES AND LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS				
January 7, 2009				
MUST PROVIDE ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SUB AND FREON CERTIFICATION; MARKUP DEFINED AT 15% FOR MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES; FOR REVIEW BY ED URBANK	FATAL FLAW - DID NOT REFERENCE ELECTRICAL	OK	OK	OK
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	8			
NAME OF BIDDER	K.E. SIEFERT, INC.	BINSKY & SNYDER SERVICE LLC	GEORGE S. HALL INC.	DEVINE BROTHERS, INC.
ADDRESS	155 NORTH GREEN STREET	281 CENTENIAL AVENUE	30 CHAPIN ROAD, UNIT 1204	600 CLARK AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LANGHORNE, PA 19047	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854	PINE BROOK, NJ 07058	KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
CONTACT	BOB PIETRANGELO	MICHAEL R. RAPP	STEVEN WALLIS	RICHARD E. DEVINE, JR.
TELEPHONE	215 752 9080	732-369-0100	973 227 5515	484 674 8500
FAX	215 752 9387	732-369-0200	973 227 5226	484 674 1407
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	BPIETRANGELO@KESSEIFERT.COM	MRAPP@BINSKY.COM	STEVE.WALLIS@GSHGROUP.COM	NOT REFERENCED
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	YES	DID NOT RESPOND - REQUEST
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AA201 REQUIRED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	NEED EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	NEED	NEED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK, RAPP, SNYDER, SULLIVAN, MCKEAN, ANDREOLI	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	655964 EXPIRES 5/6/09	#604297 EXPIRES 4/10/10	610119 EXPIRES 6/16/09	616480 EXPIRES 7/19/10
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE	IN HOUSE	OK AIR CONDITIONING	FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC.
LICENSE #	K.E. SEIFERT #9232	MICHAEL R. RAPP 36B1010E3400	63235	10396 FALASCA MECHANICAL
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION			664503 EXPIRES 7/14/09	64699 EXPIRES 5/2/09
NJ BRC			OK	OK
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE	DEVINE BROTHERS, INC.
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION				616480 EXPIRES 7/19/10
NJ BRC				OK
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	DID NOT NAME	IN HOUSE	VISION ELECTRIC	GM ELECTRIC INC.
LICENSE #		34EB01285400 MICHAEL R. RAPP	616064	34EB01195400 KELLY L. MONSCHEN
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION			649038 EXPIRES 1/11/09	4/11/2009
NJ BRC			OK	OK
EPA FREON CERTIFICATION	BOB PIETRANGELO REFRIGERANT SPECIALIST	FREDERICK M. BENDER CFC, JOHN BEUCLER, EUGENE BUNT, CHARLES BURCH, ERIC CIRELLO AND OTHERS	ROBERT FOSTER CERTIFIED	DAVID R. COKER LU NO. 420
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
LIBRARY SYSTEM:				
PM YEAR ONE	52,240.00	44,785.00	252,217.20	25,800.00
PM YEAR TWO	57,464.00	44,779.00	259,783.72	29,670.00
TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	109,704.00	89,564.00	512,000.92	55,470.00
JOURNEYMAN YEAR ONE	128.00	110.00	127.50	94.00
JOURNEYMAN YEAR TWO	133.00	112.00	131.25	108.10
COUNTY RATE ROUTINE PM AND REPAIR/REPLACEMENT				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	128.00	94.00	90.00	94.00
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	133.00	96.00	92.50	108.10
EMERGENCY REPAIR				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	156.00	135.00	135.00	133.10
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	156.00	137.00	138.75	139.65
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED, B&G TO CHECK PAGE 84	INCLUDED, B&G TO CHECK, PAGE 84
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE; CONFIRM THROUGH B&G THAT THEY ARE ABLE TO COMPLY WITH ONSITE REQUIREMENT OF TWO HOURS FOR EMERGENCY ORK
FATAL FLAW	YES - DID NOT REFERENCE ELECTRICAL SUB OR IN-HOUSE ELECTRICIAN	NO	NO	NO
LOW BIDDER LIBRARY	55,470.00			
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN (REPAIR AND EMERGENCY)	94.00	DIVINE BROTHERS		
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN (REPAIR AND EMERGENCY)	108.10			
LOW BIDDER COUNTY				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	70.00	ENVIROCON		
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	75.00			
SECOND LOW BIDDER COUNTY				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	73.90	PETERSON		
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	75.90			

BID RESULTS				
CK09MERCER2009-03 HVAC PM AND REPAIR FOR COUNTY FACILITIES AND LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS				
JANUARY 7, 2009				
MUST PROVIDE ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SUB AND FREON CERTIFICATION; MARKUP DEFINED AT 15% FOR MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES; FOR REVIEW BY ED URBANIK	FATAL FLAW; NO BRC FOR ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING SUB	DID NOT REFERENCE ELECTRICIAN	OK	OK
NAME OF BIDDER	HIGHTEC HVAC INC.	CARRIER CORPORATION	ENVIROCON, LLC	PETERSON SERVICE COMPANY, INC.
ADDRESS	1700 STREET ROAD	ONE CARRIER PLACE	490 SCHOOLEY'S MOUNTAIN ROAD	234 ROUTE 70
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966	FARMINGTON, CT 06034	HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840	MEDFORD NJ 08055
CONTACT	EDWARD DEANGELIS	THOMAS W. VAN ARNAM	SAM VOLTURO	DAVID WATSON
TELEPHONE	215 396 8595	315 433 4050	908-813-1600	609-714-3699
FAX	215 396 8345	860 998 0339	908-813-0460	609-714-3682
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	EDA@HIGHTECHHVAC.COM	THOMAS.VANARNAM@CARRIER.UTC.COM	ENVIROCON@JUNO.COM	DWATSON@PETERSONSERVICE.COM
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	DID NOT RESPOND - MUST CLARIFY	YES
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AA201 REQUIRED	NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	NEED EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	SIGNED	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK (CORPORATION); NO ONE PERSON OWNS 10% OR MORE	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	606921 EXPIRES 7/15/10	605530 EXPIRES 3/11/09	601599 EXPIRES 4/8/09	601802 EXPIRES 3/21/09
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR	APEX PLUMBING	IN HOUSE	DUMONT MECHANICAL	C.J. SCHMIDT & SONS
LICENSE #	12188 VINCENT BASILE	36B101202800 JOHN W. PAYNE	36B000713200 DOUG DUMONT	36B100878200 CHARLES J. SCHMIDT III AND FRED G. SCHMIDT
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION			603481 EXPIRES 4/30/10	604385 EXPIRES 4/11/09
NJ BRC	NOT INCLUDED - FATAL FLAW		OK	OK
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE	IN HOUSE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	606921 EXPIRES 7/15/10		OK	OK
NJ BRC	OK		OK	OK
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR	DILLON ELECTRIC	IN HOUSE	VPV ELECTRIC	GM WHITE ELECTRICAL
LICENSE #	4790 MARK DILLON	DID NOT REFERENCE	34EB01316400 VLADO DIMITRYEVIC	34E101197100 GREGORY M. WHITE
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION			606105 EXPIRES 10/29/09	44938 EXPIRES 4/24/10
NJ BRC	NOT INCLUDED - FATAL FLAW		OK	OK
EPA FREON CERTIFICATION	MICHAEL J. MARCIANO CERTIFIED AND VINCENT CIPOLLONE AND MATTHEW J. CHICHOCKI	QUALIFIED TECHS THROUGH EPA PROGRAM	ALGIMANTAS MOCKUS CERTIFIED TECH	TOM BUEHLER CERTIFIED TECH
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED	INCLUDED	OK	OK
LIBRARY SYSTEM:				
PM YEAR ONE	18,000.00	134,000.00	33,000.00	84,200.00
PM YEAR TWO	18,900.00	134,000.00	36,600.00	84,200.00
TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	36,900.00	268,000.00	69,600.00	168,400.00
JOURNEYMAN YEAR ONE	112.00	91.00	80.00	96.00
JOURNEYMEN YEAR TWO	119.00	93.00	85.00	98.00
COUNTY RATE ROUTINE PM AND REPAIR/REPLACEMENT				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	89.00	91.00	70.00	73.00
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	95.00	93.00	75.00	75.00
TOTAL				
EMERGENCY REPAIR				
YEAR ONE JOURNEYMAN	134.00	136.50	110.00	144.00
YEAR TWO JOURNEYMAN	142.00	136.50	115.00	148.00
REFERENCES	INCLUDED - B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED - B&G TO CHECK	INCLUDED - B&G TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	NO	YES - CORRESPONDENCE ATTACHED	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	YES - NO BRC FOR ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING SUB	YES - DID NOT REFERENCE ELECTRICIAN	NO	NO

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2009-01 OPEN END MAINTENANCE FOR BLACK AND WHITE AND COLOR COPIERS FOR COUNTY COOP FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS

DATE: JANUARY 7, 2009

VENDOR MUST PROVIDE ALL PARTS AND TONER AND STAPLES AS DEFINED IN SPECIFICATIONS; MUST REpond WITHIN FOUR HOURS AND PROVIDE ONSITE REPAIR WITHIN 48 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION; FOR REVIEW BY DAVE MILLER	LOW BIDDER		
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	2		NO BID:
NAME OF BIDDER	DITTO COPY SYSTEMS	ELECTRONIC RISKS CONSULTANTS	STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS
ADDRESS	209 E. ELIZABETH AVENUE	456 RT. 22 W.	105 CONNECTICUT DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LINDEN, NJ 07036	WHITEHOUSE STATION, NJ 08889	BURLINGTON TWP., NJ 08016
CONTACT	NICOLA MORIELLO	STATHIS N. ZAMBAS	
TELEPHONE	908 925 9090	908 823 0960	
FAX	908 925 9099	908 823 1060	
EMAIL	DITTOCOPY@COMCAST.NET	BIDS@ERC-CORP.COM	
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	#31723 EXPIRES 12/15/15	NEED EVIDENCE IF AWARDED	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	INCLUDED	
PROPOSAL SHEET SIGNED	OK	OK	
DETAILED PLAN FOR SERVICE WITH NUMBER OF DEDICATED TECHS FOR CONTRACT	YES AND WON US LOCAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION, BEST OF LINDEN 2008 FOR COPYING MACHINE SERVICE AND REPAIR	NOT INCLUDED	
PROPOSAL PAGE SIGNED	YES	YES	
BLACK AND WHITE COPIES OVER TWO YEAR PERIOD:			
COST PER COPY	\$0.0074	\$0.039	
2,700,000 COPIES	\$19,980.00	\$105,300.00	
COLOR COPIES OVER A TWO YEAR PERIOD:			
COST PER COPY	\$0.0091	\$0.139	
134,000 COPIES	\$1,219.40	\$18,626.00	
GRAND TOTAL	\$21,199.40	\$123,926.00	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE - REQUESTED BID TAB	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NON-RESPONSIVE - DID NOT PROVIDE A PLAN FOR PROVIDING SERVICE	

BID RESULTS						
AB2009-02 ROOF COATING AT THE CRASH FIRE AND RESCUE BUILDING, STATION 34 AT TTN						
JANUARY 8, 2009						
TO ED URBANK FOR REVIEW; PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED IN 60 DAYS, \$50.00 PER CD FOR LD, WARRANTY 20 YEARS						
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	MCMULLEN ROOFING, INC.	ROOF DIAGNOSTICS INC.	DDS PAINTING AND CARPENTRY INC.	KUPEX EXTERIORS LLC	D.A. NOLT, INC.	ARISTA BUILDERS AND DESIGNERS, INC.
ADDRESS	3832 JASPER STREET	608 BRIGHTON AVENUE	221 COUNT HOUSE ROAD	1278 E. STATE STREET	53 CROSS KEYS ROAD	329 JACKSON MILLS ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19124	SPRING LAKE HTS., NJ 07762	SEWELL, NJ 08080	TRENTON, NJ 08609	BERLIN, NJ 08009	JACKSON, NJ 08527
CONTACT	JOSEPH W. MCMULLEN	KELSEY PEGLER	DAN SOTTILE	MARCEL KUPEC	RICHARD O'BRIEN	SAVVAS M. KURIACOU
TELEPHONE	215 743 4040	732 974 8874	856 228 1700	609 989 0222	856 753 9333	732 462 6131
FAX	215 535 2712	732 449 6739	856 228 1551	609 989 0233	856 753 4963	732 462 6134
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	JOEMCMULLEN@VERIZON.NET	KPEGLER@ROOFDIAGNOSTICS.COM	DAN.SOTTILE@DDSINCORPORATED.COM	MARCEL@KUPEXEXTERIORS.COM	RICH@DANOLT.COM	SAVVAS1@OPTONLINE.NET
INSURANCE	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AA201 REQUIRED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	44302 EXPIRES 6/24/10	615124 EXPIRES 3/20/09	615904 EXPIRES 11/09/09	634775 EXPIRES 12/16/09	602849 EXPIRES 4/10/10	657877 EXPIRES 5/22/09
GAF OR EQUIVALENT MANUFACTURER'S CERT	GAF LICENSE #1639 EXPIRES 5/2009	CERTIFIED FOR RESIDENTIAL PRODUCTS DIVISION, GAF-ELK LICENSE #AB11542; CURRENTLY CERTIFIED AS COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL	CERTIFIED FOR RESIDENTIAL PRODUCTS DIVISION, GAF-ELK LICENSE #CE15442; AND CERTIFIED AS A COMMERCIAL INSTALLER	AUTHORIZED ROOFING CONTRACTOR FOR GAF MATERIALS CERT #23275	GAF MATERIALS CERTIFIED	GAF MATERIALS CERTIFIED FOR ASPHALTIC AND SINGLE PLY SYSTEMS
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
TOTAL	24,512.00	33,110.00	35,870.00	37,950.00	47,667.00	69,994.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NO APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM - LEGAL; CHECK GAF CERTIFICATION	NONE - WILL PROVIDE GAF 20 YEAR WARRANTY AS PER SPEC; INCLUDED VENDOR PROFILE FORM, ADD TO VENDOR LIST	NONE	WRITTEN WORD TAKEN, NUMERICAL + 69,944.00
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS				
AB2009-01 DOCK INSTALLATION AT THE WATERFRONT PARK FOR TWO YEAR TERM WITH OPTION TO EXTEND TWO YEARS				
JANUARY 9, 2009				
TO PARK COMMISSION; MUST PROVIDE PERFORMANCE AND L&M PAYMENT BOND			LOW BIDDER	
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	J. VINCH AND SONS, INC.	ATLANTIC SUBSEA, INC.	HYDRO-MARINE CONSTRUCTION	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
ADDRESS	PO BOX 5465	PO BOX 714, 1108 FERRY ROAD	1345 ROUTE 38, WEST	75 SCULPTORS WAY
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08638	BRIDGEPORT, NJ 08014	HAINESPORT, NJ 08036	TRENTON, NJ 08619
CONTACT	GARY VINCH	JOHN W. BRYAN	JANET L. CASTLE	HARRY W. COLEMAN
TELEPHONE	609 883 3644	856 241 3544 EXT. 18	609 261 6353	609 586 5005
FAX	609 883 9380	856 241 3545	609 261 3422	609 586 0356
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	JVINCINC@AOL.COM	OPERATIONS@ATLANTICSUBSEA.COM	JCASTLE@WJCASTLEGROUP	H.COLEMAN@IEWCONSTRUCTION.COM
BID DEPOSIT	10% PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY	10% NTE \$20K ULLICO CASUALTY COMPANY INC.	10% NTE \$20K ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY	10% NTE \$20K SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
CONSENT OF SURETY	SIGNED BY W. BRUCE BEATON IV AIF WITH POA	SIGNED BY JEREMY CRAWFORD, AIF WITH POA	SIGNED BY LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	SIGNED BY ALAN R. HEIN AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AA201 REQUIRED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED	IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	NOT INCLUDED - MUST SUBMIT IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	610837 EXPIRES 1/16/09 - MUST RENEW	608579 EXPIRES 1/16/09 - MUST RENEW	643861 EXPIRES 4/20/09	605640 EXPIRES 5/8/10
SUBCONTRACTORS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
PROPOSAL SIGNED	YES	YES	YES	YES
YEAR ONE	144,000.00	100,000.00	95,000.00	174,283.00
YEAR TWO	148,000.00	110,000.00	95,000.00	174,283.00
TOTAL	292,000.00	210,000.00	190,000.00	348,566.00
ADD ALTERNATE FOR EQUIPMENT/MANPOWER TO LOAD AND UNLOAD	88,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	221,000.00
COST PER MILE TO TRANSPORT DOCKS TO ALTERNATE LOCATION	50.00	25.00	100.00	20.00
REFERENCES	ON PAGE 63 FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	ON PAGE 63 FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	ON PAGE 63 FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	ATTACHED, FRANK TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	NO	NO	NO	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO